PAGE OF PAGES			
(If applicable)			
(in approximity			
3100			
.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ivision of Contracts wo White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2			
).			
NDER NO.			
is not extended			
hods:			
y of the			
•			
FIED MAY			
ade ur			
u			
•			
DATESION			
. DATE SIGNED			
111/15			
0 (PEL 103			
30 (REV. 10-83)			
30 (REV. 10-83)			
- c c			

.-

_____ ____

NRC-33-03-311 Delivery Order No. 1 Modification No. 2 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to increase the ceiling amount of the delivery order by \$72,111.00, from \$217,794.00 to \$289,905.00, as a result of a error made at the time the delivery order was originally awarded. In addition, the amount obligated with respect to Delivery Order No. 1 is increased by \$72,111.00, from \$217,794.00 to \$289,905.00. Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified:

1. Contract transmittal letter dated February 13, 2003, Paragraph No. 2, second sentence, is deleted and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

"Delivery Order No. 1 will be in effect for 12 months from the effective date of the subject contract with a ceiling of \$289,905.00."

2. Section B.2, "Consideration and Obligation -- Delivery Order (Jun 1988)," the first sentence of paragraph (b), as modified in Modification No. 1, is deleted and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

"(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this delivery order is \$289,905.00."

A summary of obligations for this contract, from the date of award through the date of this action is provided below:

FISCAL YEAR 03 \$100,000.00 (Delivery Order No. 1)
\$117,794.00 (Delivery Order No. 1, Mod 1)
\$ 80,022.00 (Delivery Order No. 2)
\$ 69,938.00 (Delivery Order No. 3)
\$ 72,111.00 (Delivery Order No. 1, Mod 2)

CUMULATIVE NRC OBLIGATIONS:\$439,065.00

This modification obligations fiscal year 03 funds in the amount of \$72,111.00.

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/	MODIFICATION OF C	CONTRACT	1.0	ONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE R	EQ. NO.	·	5. PROJECT NO.	
001	07/01/2003	HR-02-388-01/-02				
ISSUED BY CODE		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If othe	r than Ne	n 6)	<u> </u>	I
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission		U.S. Nuclear Re	gulat	ory Commissi	CODE	L
Div of Contracts and Property Mgmt Two White Flint North - MS T-7-1-2		Div of Contract Two White Flint				
Contract Management Branch No. 2	· .	Contract Manage				
Washington, DC 20555		Washington, DC	20555			
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and 7IP Code)		00	BA. AMENDMENT	OF SOLICITATION	NO.
			- m	RS-HR-02-38		
Hellier ATTN: Mr. Charles Hellier	•			96. DATED (SEE	11EM 11)	
277 West Main Street					ON OF CONTRACTA	
Suite 2 Niantic CT 06357-1018			1	NRC-38-02-3		ORDER NO.
				ļ		
			x	108. DATED (SEE	E ITEM 13)	
	FACILITY CODE	AMENDMENTS OF		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
	A ONLY APPLIES TO					
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set					is extended,	is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pr				•	-	
a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning	copies of the amendr	nent; (b) By acknowledging	receipi	of this amendm	TE OF YOUR A	py of the
NOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE						
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtu	ue of this amendment you de	esire to change an offer alre	ady su	brnitted, such ch	nange may be n	nade
y telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter n	nakes reference to the solici	tation and this amendment.	and is	received prior to	the opening h	our
				· · ·		
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)						
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)	4-15-107-114 R8438	251F 31X0200 OBLIG	IATE:	\$19,820.00	RS	
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required) 28 13. THIS ITEM APP	PLIES ONLY TO MOD	251F 31X0200 OBLIC	iate: NTRA	\$19,820.00 CTS/ORDE	•	
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 28 13. THIS ITEM APPROPRIATION DATA IT MODIFIES	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORI	251F 31X0200 OBLIC DIFICATIONS OF CO DER NO. AS DESCR		\$19,820.00 CTS/ORDEI IN ITEM 14.		
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required) 28- 13. THIS ITEM APP IT MODIFIES	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORI	251F 31X0200 OBLIC DIFICATIONS OF CO DER NO. AS DESCR		\$19,820.00 CTS/ORDEI IN ITEM 14.		
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required) 28 13. THIS ITEM APPROPRIATION DATA (if required) 13. THIS ITEM APPROPRIATION DATA (if required) 13. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORI authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE	251F 31X0200 OBLIC DIFICATIONS OF CO DER NO. AS DESCR TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE O	IBED	\$19,820.00 CTS/ORDEI IN ITEM 14.	EM 10A.	
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 28 13. THIS ITEM APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 28 13. THIS ITEM APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 13. THIS ITEM APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 3. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORI authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE IR 43, 103(b).	251F 31X0200 OBL10 DIFICATIONS OF CO DER NO. AS DESCR TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE O CHANGES (such as changes in	ATE : NTRA IBED CONTRAC	\$19,820.00 CTS/ORDEI IN ITEM 14. CT ORDER NO. IN ITT fice, appropriation da	EM 10A. 18, etc.)	
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required) 28 13. THIS ITEM APPROPRIATION DATA (if required) 13. THIS ITEM APPROPRIATION DATA (if required) 13. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORI authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE IR 43, 103(b).	251F 31X0200 OBLIC DIFICATIONS OF CO DER NO. AS DESCR TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE O	ATE : NTRA IBED CONTRAC	\$19,820.00 CTS/ORDEI IN ITEM 14. CT ORDER NO. IN ITT fice, appropriation da	EM 10A. 18, etc.)	
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 28 13. THIS ITEM APPR IT MODIFIES 3 4. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a 5. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TI 5. SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA 5. C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORI authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE IR 43, 103(b).	251F 31X0200 OBL10 DIFICATIONS OF CO DER NO. AS DESCR TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE O CHANGES (such as changes in	ATE : NTRA IBED CONTRAC	\$19,820.00 CTS/ORDEI IN ITEM 14. CT ORDER NO. IN ITT fice, appropriation da	EM 10A. 18, etc.)	
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 28 13. THIS ITEM APPR IT MODIFIES T () A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORI authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE IR 43, 103(b).	251F 31X0200 OBL10 DIFICATIONS OF CO DER NO. AS DESCR TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE O CHANGES (such as changes in	ATE : NTRA IBED CONTRAC	\$19,820.00 CTS/ORDEI IN ITEM 14. CT ORDER NO. IN ITT fice, appropriation da	EM 10A. 18, etc.)	
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 28 13. THIS ITEM APPR IT MODIFIES 3 4. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a 5. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TI 5. SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA 5. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS 5. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORI authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE IR 43, 103(b).	251F 31X0200 OBLIC DIFICATIONS OF CO DER NO. AS DESCR TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE (CHANGES (such as changes in 52-217-9, OPTION TO 1	ATE: NTRA IBED CONTRAC paying of EXTENE	\$19,820.00 CTS/ORDEI IN ITEM 14. CT ORDER NO. IN ITT fice, appropriation da	em 10a. 18, etc.) F THE CONTRA	
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 28 13. THIS ITEM APPR IT MODIFIES 3 () A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify of 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, x is	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORI Authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE IR 43, 103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	251F 31X0200 OBLIC DIFICATIONS OF CO DER NO. AS DESCR TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE (CHANGES (such as changes in 52-217-9, OPTION TO 1 ment and returntwo (2)	ATE: NTRA IBED CONTRAC Paying of EXTENE	\$19,820.00 CTS/ORDEI IN ITEM 14. CT ORDER NO. IN ITT fice, appropriation dat THE TERM OF	em 10a. 18, etc.) F THE CONTRA	
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 28 13. THIS ITEM APP 13. THIS ITEM APP 15. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TI SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC)	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORI authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE IR 43, 103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	251F 31X0200 OBLIC DIFICATIONS OF CO DER NO. AS DESCR TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE (CHANGES (such as changes in 52-217-9, OPTION TO 1 ment and returntwo (2)	ATE: NTRA IBED CONTRAC Paying of EXTENE	\$19,820.00 CTS/ORDEI IN ITEM 14. CT ORDER NO. IN ITT fice, appropriation dat THE TERM OF	em 10a. 18, etc.) F THE CONTRA	
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 28 13. THIS ITEM APPR IT MODIFIES 3 () A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify of 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, x is	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORI authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE IR 43, 103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	251F 31X0200 OBLIC DIFICATIONS OF CO DER NO. AS DESCR TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE (CHANGES (such as changes in 52-217-9, OPTION TO 1 ment and returntwo (2)	ATE: NTRA IBED CONTRAC Paying of EXTENE	\$19,820.00 CTS/ORDEI IN ITEM 14. CT ORDER NO. IN ITT fice, appropriation dat THE TERM OF	em 10a. 18, etc.) F THE CONTRA	
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 28 13. THIS ITEM APP 13. THIS ITEM APP 15. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TI SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC)	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORI authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE IR 43, 103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	251F 31X0200 OBLIC DIFICATIONS OF CO DER NO. AS DESCR TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE (CHANGES (such as changes in 52-217-9, OPTION TO 1 ment and returntwo (2)	ATE: NTRA IBED CONTRAC Paying of EXTENE	\$19,820.00 CTS/ORDEI IN ITEM 14. CT ORDER NO. IN ITT fice, appropriation dat THE TERM OF	em 10a. 18, etc.) F THE CONTRA	
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 28 13. THIS ITEM APP 13. THIS ITEM APP 15. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TI SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC)	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORI authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE IR 43, 103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	251F 31X0200 OBLIC DIFICATIONS OF CO DER NO. AS DESCR TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE (CHANGES (such as changes in 52-217-9, OPTION TO 1 ment and returntwo (2)	ATE: NTRA IBED CONTRAC Paying of EXTENE	\$19,820.00 CTS/ORDEI IN ITEM 14. CT ORDER NO. IN ITT fice, appropriation dat THE TERM OF	em 10a. 18, etc.) F THE CONTRA	
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 28 13. THIS ITEM APP 13. THIS ITEM APP 15. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TI SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC)	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORI authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE IR 43, 103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	251F 31X0200 OBLIC DIFICATIONS OF CO DER NO. AS DESCR TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE (CHANGES (such as changes in 52-217-9, OPTION TO 1 ment and returntwo (2)	ATE: NTRA IBED CONTRAC Paying of EXTENE	\$19,820.00 CTS/ORDEI IN ITEM 14. CT ORDER NO. IN ITT fice, appropriation dat THE TERM OF	em 10a. 18, etc.) F THE CONTRA	
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 28 13. THIS ITEM APP 13. THIS ITEM APP 15. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TI SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC)	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORI authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE IR 43, 103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	251F 31X0200 OBLIC DIFICATIONS OF CO DER NO. AS DESCR TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE (CHANGES (such as changes in 52-217-9, OPTION TO 1 ment and returntwo (2)	ATE: NTRA IBED CONTRAC Paying of EXTENE	\$19,820.00 CTS/ORDEI IN ITEM 14. CT ORDER NO. IN ITT fice, appropriation dat THE TERM OF	em 10a. 18, etc.) F THE CONTRA	
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 28 13. THIS ITEM APP 13. THIS ITEM APP 15. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TI SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC)	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORI authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE IR 43, 103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	251F 31X0200 OBLIC DIFICATIONS OF CO DER NO. AS DESCR TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE (CHANGES (such as changes in 52-217-9, OPTION TO 1 ment and returntwo (2)	ATE: NTRA IBED CONTRAC Paying of EXTENE	\$19,820.00 CTS/ORDEI IN ITEM 14. CT ORDER NO. IN ITT fice, appropriation dat THE TERM OF	em 10a. 18, etc.) F THE CONTRA	
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 28 13. THIS ITEM APP 13. THIS ITEM APP 15. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TI SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC)	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORI authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE IR 43, 103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	251F 31X0200 OBLIC DIFICATIONS OF CO DER NO. AS DESCR TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE (CHANGES (such as changes in 52-217-9, OPTION TO 1 ment and returntwo (2)	ATE: NTRA IBED CONTRAC Paying of EXTENE	\$19,820.00 CTS/ORDEI IN ITEM 14. CT ORDER NO. IN ITT fice, appropriation dat THE TERM OF	em 10a. 18, etc.) F THE CONTRA	
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 28 13. THIS ITEM APP 13. THIS ITEM APP 15. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TI SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC)	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORI authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE IR 43, 103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	251F 31X0200 OBLIC DIFICATIONS OF CO DER NO. AS DESCR TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE (CHANGES (such as changes in 52-217-9, OPTION TO 1 ment and returntwo (2)	ATE: NTRA IBED CONTRAC Paying of EXTENE	\$19,820.00 CTS/ORDEI IN ITEM 14. CT ORDER NO. IN ITT fice, appropriation dat THE TERM OF	em 10a. 18, etc.) F THE CONTRA	
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 28 13. THIS ITEM APP IT MODIFIES A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TI SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC) SEE THE ATTACHED PAGES FOR A DESCRIPTION	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORI authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE IR 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	251F 31X0200 OBLIC DIFICATIONS OF CO DER NO. AS DESCR TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE (CHANGES (such as changes in 52-217-9, OPTION TO I ment and return(2) tion/contract subject matter where fea	EXTENE CONTRAC paying of EXTENE COPie asible.)	\$19,820.00 CTS/ORDEI IN ITEM 14. CT ORDER NO. IN ITT fice, appropriation dat THE TERM OI as to the issuing	em 10a. 18, etc.) F THE CONTRA	
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 28 13. THIS ITEM APP 13. THIS ITEM APP 14. MODIFIES 0 A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED T SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, x is DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC SEE THE ATTACHED PAGES FOR A DESCRIPTION accept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORI authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE IR 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	251F 31X0200 OBLIC DIFICATIONS OF CO DER NO. AS DESCR TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE (CHANGES (such as changes in 52-217-9, OPTION TO I tent and return <u>two (2)</u> ton/contract subject matter where fea LON	SATE : NTRA IBED CONTRAC paying of EXTENIE COPie asible.)	\$19,820.00 CTS/ORDEI IN ITEM 14. CT ORDER NO. IN IT The appropriation data THE TERM OF the issuing to the issuing	EM 10A. Ie, etc.) F THE CONTRA office.	
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 28 13. THIS ITEM APP 13. THIS ITEM APP 14. MODIFIES 0 A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) IMPORTANT: Contractor Issued authority IMPORTANT: Contractor (Organized by UC) SEE THE ATTACHED PAGES FOR A DESCRIPTION A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORI authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE IR 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	251F 31X0200 OBLIC DIFICATIONS OF CO DER NO. AS DESCR TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE (CHANGES (such as changes in 52-217-9, OPTION TO I ment and return <u>two (2)</u> ton/contract subject matter where fea ION changed, remains unchanged and in 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONT	SATE : NTRA IBED CONTRAC paying of EXTENIE COPie asible.)	\$19,820.00 CTS/ORDEI IN ITEM 14. CT ORDER NO. IN IT The appropriation data THE TERM OF the issuing to the issuing	em 10a. 18, etc.) F THE CONTRA	
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 28 13. THIS ITEM APP 13. THIS ITEM APP 14. MODIFIES 0 A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify is 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS 0. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC SEE THE ATTACHED PAGES FOR A DESCRIPTION 1. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 1. TOMAS L. TAYLOR	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORI authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE IR 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	251F 31X0200 OBLIC DIFICATIONS OF CO DER NO. AS DESCR TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE (CHANGES (such as changes in 52-217-9, OPTION TO I ment and return <u>two (2)</u> ton/contract subject matter where feat CON changed, remains unchanged and in 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONT Donald A. King	SATE : NTRA IBED CONTRAC paying of EXTENIE copie asible.)	\$19,820.00 CTS/ORDEI IN ITEM 14. CT ORDER NO. IN IT The appropriation data THE TERM OF the issuing to the issuing	EM 10A. Ie, etc.) F THE CONTRA office.	
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 28 13. THIS ITEM APP 1 MODIFIES 4 5 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORI authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE IR 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	251F 31X0200 OBLIC DIFICATIONS OF CO DER NO. AS DESCR TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE (CHANGES (such as changes in 52-217-9, OPTION TO I tent and return two (2) tion/contract subject matter where fer ION changed, remains unchanged and in 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONT Donald A. King Contracting Offi	SATE : NTRA IBED CONTRAC paying of EXTENIE copie asible.)	\$19,820.00 CTS/ORDEI IN ITEM 14. CT ORDER NO. IN IT The appropriation data THE TERM OF the issuing to the issuing	EM 10A. Is, etc.) F THE CONTRA office.	ACT
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 28 13. THIS ITEM APP 13. THIS ITEM APP 14. MODIFIES 0 A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify is 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS 0. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC SEE THE ATTACHED PAGES FOR A DESCRIPTION 1. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 1. TOMAS L. TAYLOR	PLIES ONLY TO MOE THE CONTRACT/ORI authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE IR 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	251F 31X0200 OBLIC DIFICATIONS OF CO DER NO. AS DESCR TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE O CHANGES (such as changes in 52-217-9, OPTION TO I ment and return two (2) ton/contract subject matter where fee ION changed, remains unchanged and in 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONT Donald A. King Contracting Offi 16B. UNITED STATES OF MER	SATE : NTRA IBED CONTRAC paying of EXTENIE copie asible.)	\$19,820.00 CTS/ORDEI IN ITEM 14. CT ORDER NO. IN IT The appropriation data THE TERM OF the issuing to the issuing	EM 10A. Is, etc.) F THE CONTRA office.	
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 28 13. THIS ITEM APP 1 MODIFIES 4 5 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORI authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE IR 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	251F 31X0200 OBLIC DIFICATIONS OF CO DER NO. AS DESCR TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE O CHANGES (such as changes in 52-217-9, OPTION TO I tent and return two (2) tent	ATE: NTRA IBED CONTRAC peying of EXTENT COPIE asible.)	\$19,820.00 CTS/ORDEI IN ITEM 14. CT ORDER NO. IN IT The appropriation data THE TERM OF the issuing to the issuing	EM 10A. Is, etc.) F THE CONTRA office. coffice.	ACT

NRC-38-02-388 Modification No. 1 Page 2 of 3

The purpose of this modification is to:

1. Confirm verbal authorization provided to HELLIER, on June 24, 2003, to continue performance beyond June 30, 2003 with a temporary ceiling of \$10,000.00.

2. Exercise option year one of this contract in accordance with Federal Acquisition Regulation Clause 52.217-9, entitled, "Option to Extend the Term of the Contract", thereby extending the period of performance through June 30, 2004. As a result of this action, the contract ceiling is hereby increased by \$95,840.00, which is inclusive of the \$10,000.00 temporary ceiling authorized on June 24, 2003, from \$119,340.00 to \$215,180.00.

3. Provide incremental funding in the amount of \$19,820.00, hereby increasing the obligated amount of this contract from \$66,840.00 to \$86,660.00.

Accordingly, this contract is modified as follows:

1. Section **B.12 PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE** is hereby DELETED in its entirety and replaced with the following in lieu thereof:

"The period of performance of this contract shall be from July 1, 2002 through June 30, 2004. The term of this contract may be extended at the option of the Government for three (3) additional one year periods."

2. Under Section **C - CONTRACT CLAUSES**, ADD the following Sub-Section:

"C.12 OBLIGATION AND CONSIDERATION – DELIVERY ORDERS (JUN 1988)

(a) The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the products/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is \$215,180.00. The Contracting Officer may unilaterally increase this amount as necessary for orders to be placed with the contractor during the contract period provided such orders are within any maximum ordering limitation prescribed under this contract.

(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$86,660.00. The Contracting Officer may issue orders for work up to the amount presently obligated. This obligated amount may be unilaterally increased from time to time by the Contracting Officer by written modification to this contract. The obligated amount shall, at no time, exceed the contract ceiling as specified in paragraph a above. When and if the amount(s) paid and payable to the Contractor hereunder shall equal the obligated amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance of the work unless and until the Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated

NRC-38-02-388 Modification No. 1 Page 3 of 3

with respect to this contract. Any work undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amount specified above is done so at the Contractor's sole risk."

A summary of obligations from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY02 obligation amount:	\$66,840.00
Total FY03 obligation amount:	\$19,820.00
Cumulative Total of NRC obligations:	\$86,666.00

This modification obligates FY2003 funds in the amount of \$19,820.00.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.